
 
 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 01 

09 October 2020 

 

ENGAGEMENT OF MANPOWER SERVICES PROVIDER  

FOR THE PLRP PROJECTS 

 

Invitation to Bid No. 2020-09-0115 

 

The PCC Bids and Awards Committee hereby includes, revises, amends, deletes and/or 

adapts the following provisions in the Terms of Reference of aforesaid Invitation to Bid:  

 

Section Original Provision / Requirement Clarification 

Terms of Reference 

II. 

Scope 

of Work 

Pursuant to the terms and conditions 

of the Contract, the winning 

manpower service provider/ 

contractor shall provide the 

administrative support and human 

resource management to the PCC, as 

listed in Annex A, for deployment 

in specific projects to be determined 

by the Economics Office during the 

period/duration indicated for each 

position. Contract duration is for six 

(6) months. 

Pursuant to the terms and conditions 

of the Contract, the winning 

manpower service 

provider/contractor shall provide the 

administrative support and human 

resource management to the PCC, as 

listed in Annexes A and B, for 

deployment in specific projects to be 

determined by the Economics Office 

during the period/duration indicated 

for each position. Contract duration is 

for six (6) months. 

 

Annexes 

C and D 

Annexes C and D which provides 

for the breakdown of budget for 

Lots 1 and 2, respectively, used 264 

as the factor/number of 

working/paid days per year. 

Annexes C and D (attached) are 

amended to reflect in the computation 

the factor/ number of 261 

working/paid working days per year 

or 21.75 days per month. 

 

The rate of the PhilHealth 

Contribution used (3.5%) is above 

the current rates. 

Kindly see attached amended 

Annexes C and D using the current 

rates (3%) of PhilHealth 

Contribution. 

 



 
 

 

Amendments/inclusions/clarifications made herein shall be considered an integral part 

of the Bidding Document. 

 

For guidance and information of all concerned. 

 

 

 

ATTY. JOSEPH MELVIN B. BASAS 

PBAC Chairperson 



 

ANNEX C: 

Breakdown of Budget1 for Lot 1 Project  

 

 

 

                                                            
1 - Adjusted from discussions during the Pre-Bidding Conference conducted on 09 October 2020, via MS Teams. 

21.75
Mapping 

Conglomerate 
Ecosystem

Entry/Exit Trends
Fair and Open 

Access to SMEs - 1
Fair and Open 

Access to SMEs - 2
Market Power 

Project

MONTHS OF ENGAGEMENT 5 3 2.5 2 3

Basic rate 30,155.00           61,160.00           44,186.00               76,449.00                30,155.00           
5 Days Incentive Leave Pay 577.68                 1,171.65             846.48                    1,464.54                  577.68                 
13th  Month Pay 2,512.92             5,096.67             3,682.17                 6,370.75                  2,512.92             

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR COST 33,245.60           67,428.32           48,714.65               84,284.29                33,245.60           

SSS- Employer's Contribution 1,600.00             1,600.00             1,600.00                 1,600.00                  1,600.00             
PHILHEALTH- Employer's Contribution  452.33                 917.40                 662.79                    1,146.74                  452.33                 
PAG-IBIG- Employer's Contribution 100.00                 100.00                 100.00                    100.00                     100.00                 
EC- Employer's Contribution 30.00                   30.00                   30.00                      30.00                        30.00                   

TOTAL COST PER PERSONNEL 2,182.33             2,647.40             2,392.79                 2,876.74                  2,182.33             

TOTAL COST 35,427.92           70,075.72           51,107.44               87,161.03                35,427.92           

Administrative Cost (10%) DOLE DO.174 s.2017 3,542.79             7,007.57             5,110.74                 8,716.10                  3,542.79             
COST, NET OF VAT 38,970.71           77,083.29           56,218.18               95,877.13                38,970.71           
VAT (12%) 4,676.49             9,249.99             6,746.18                 11,505.26                4,676.49             

TOTAL RA COST PER MONTH 43,647.20           86,333.28           62,964.36               107,382.38              43,647.20           
TOTAL ENGAGEMENT COST 218,236.00         258,999.85         157,410.90             214,764.77              130,941.60         

TOTAL CONTRACT COST            980,353.12



 

ANNEX D: 

Breakdown of Budget2 for Lot 2 Project 

 

  
 

                                                            
2 - Adjusted from discussions during the Pre-Bidding Conference conducted on 09 October 2020, via MS Teams. 

21.75
Stocktaking of 
Subsidies - 1

Stocktaking of 
Subsidies - 2

Competition and 
SMEs

Integrating 
Consumer 
Protection

Flat Glass Grab/Uber Agro-Chem

MONTHS OF ENGAGEMENT 5 5 3 4 3 4 6

Basic rate 44,186.00           44,186.00           30,155.00           30,155.00           30,155.00           44,186.00           30,000.00        
5 Days Incentive Leave Pay 846.48                 846.48                 577.68                 577.68                 577.68                 846.48                 574.71             
13th  Month Pay 3,682.17             3,682.17             2,512.92             2,512.92             2,512.92             3,682.17             2,500.00          

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR COST 48,714.65           48,714.65           33,245.60           33,245.60           33,245.60           48,714.65           33,074.71        

SSS- Employer's Contribution 1,600.00             1,600.00             1,600.00             1,600.00             1,600.00             1,600.00             1,600.00          
PHILHEALTH- Employer's Contribution  662.79                 662.79                 452.33                 452.33                 452.33                 662.79                 450.00             
PAG-IBIG- Employer's Contribution 100.00                 100.00                 100.00                 100.00                 100.00                 100.00                 100.00             
EC- Employer's Contribution 30.00                   30.00                   30.00                   30.00                   30.00                   30.00                   30.00               

TOTAL COST PER PERSONNEL 2,392.79             2,392.79             2,182.33             2,182.33             2,182.33             2,392.79             2,180.00          

TOTAL COST 51,107.44           51,107.44           35,427.92           35,427.92           35,427.92           51,107.44           35,254.71        

Administrative Cost (10%) DOLE DO.174 s.2017 5,110.74             5,110.74             3,542.79             3,542.79             3,542.79             5,110.74             3,525.47          
COST, NET OF VAT 56,218.18           56,218.18           38,970.71           38,970.71           38,970.71           56,218.18           38,780.18        
VAT (12%) 6,746.18             6,746.18             4,676.49             4,676.49             4,676.49             6,746.18             4,653.62          

TOTAL RA COST PER MONTH 62,964.36           62,964.36           43,647.20           43,647.20           43,647.20           62,964.36           43,433.80        
TOTAL ENGAGEMENT COST 314,821.81         314,821.81         130,941.60         174,588.80         130,941.60         251,857.45         260,602.82      

TOTAL CONTRACT COST        1,578.575.88
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